24-month Follow-up of the “Evaluation of Implantable Tibial Neuromodulation (TITAN 2) Pivotal 

Study” 

This study was initiated prior to device approval and is a single-arm, multi-center clinical study. It was 

conducted at 25 sites and enrolled 188 subjects. One hundred and twenty six (126) subjects were 

implanted in this study. The 12-month outcomes from the study were used to support PMA approval. The 

24-months follow-up data from this study must be submitted to assess the continued safety and 

effectiveness of the Altaviva System.